Agenda Item is over 50 pages; may be o Agenda Item #:3-C-12
viewed in the Minutes Department

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: February 24, 2009 {X} Consent { J} Regular
{ } Workshop { } Public Hearing

Department: -

Submitted By:  Engineering & Public Works

Submitted For: Engineering Services Division

1. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: A Contract with H & J
Contracting, Inc. (Contractor), the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, in the amount of

$856,753.82 for the construction of Stacy Street Improvements, Project No. 2008904
(Project).

SUMMARY: The Project consists of reconstructing approximately 2100 linear feet of the
existing Stacy Street along with the addition of a right-hand turn lane, north approach, on
Haverhill Road. The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) goal for the Project is 15%. The SBE
participation committed for the project by the Contractor is 15.36% overall.

District 2 (MRE)

Background and Justification: The bids were received by the Board of County
Commissioners (BCC) on December 23, 2008. The improvements along Stacy Street and
Haverhill Road at their intersection are necessitated by the School District’s construction of
a new elementary school at the west end of Stacy Street. On October 21, 2008, the Palm
Beach County School Board and the BCC entered into an Interlocal Agreement, R-2008-

1830, for the sharing of funding for design and construction of the infrastructure
improvements.

Attachments:

1. Location Sketch

2. Contracts

3. Contract Pages C-1 and C-2
4. SBE Compliance Review

5. Bid Tabulation

gW
Recommended by:@ CM M ey / a9

Division Director Date

Approved By: /;J ,\4 S : (/\J M 2 l ) \Dq

3 County Engineer Date




Il. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS
A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
Capital Expenditures 1,342,254  -0- -0- -0- -0-
Operating Costs -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
External Revenues -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
Program Income (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
In-Kind Match (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
NET FISCAL IMPACT $1.342.254 -0- -0- -0- -0-
# ADDITIONAL FTE
POSITIONS (Cumulative)
Is Iitem Included in Current Budget? Yes __ X No__ .
Budget Acct No.: Fund 3500 Dept. 361 Unit 1184 Object 6551/6555
4011 721 WO006 6543
Program

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:
Transportation Improvement Fund
Water Utilities Department
Stacy Street Improvements
Construction Contract. $ 856,753.82
Contingency $ 125,000.18
Testing Lab S 10,000.00
Traffic Signals, Striping & Signage $ 250,000.00
Staff Costs - Roadway Production $ 500.00

Engineering Services $ 5,000.00

Construction Coordination $ 70,000.00

Traffic $ 25,000.00
Total Fiscal Impact $1,342,254.00
Less: Water Utilities Funding <$ 107,963.47>
Engineering Fiscal Impact $1,234,290.53

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: . ﬁ»\fﬂf—/

li. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments:

A 250 . h&/‘“ 4/44?‘79/@@7

(_/ ormB CS%‘\ N % p Cofitract Deg,

Sont

This Contract complies with our
B. Approved as to Form contract review requirements.

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.

2
I:\WP\AgendaPageZ\Agnpgtw02009\.001 12




ATTACHMENT 1

PROJECT LOCATION
STACY STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 2008904

—. e - o HOLJIA u ] m 5
= " g " 8 : lw Mol 1d3s @ x
- Bl g =1 L A ~ E -0 JETm Jorng, o
= & Ho m
HE 3 ] 'S v o] q Qovwd |13
i E & ——— @ A b 1C]2
m m W > m a — FTIY D ¥30n g W A
# b : m °¢ o i B N " h A.U
! = i zZ{=1s
af* A s Fi 551s|zk ] |
Ik 3 N vTIA ¢ & g o 5 51 |2 i
. & % - [ooowesos LU & g o]  owruIm s Jx 1= ;
w . v o g O
Ay M .|\l~a 2 W m a8 ....o. iy @
5 g INNAONVEE O o z  voaon 1 B 0 < -
= / . I gAlS
£ N 3 m ] SN 1Y, ; O CI EN
k- PV g s , : ¥ YAIN HILNAN - S
_ AM 1s 15 % ELLL P
S ; 4o NATIHL E.zo: M
& . T N4 i e 4
- leve) e B d : W g . REE Y
: B - o
e AL 3 = w) o Eyw mz_ wak m ~ ..U._ HED JAISAOVYHS M
B " 2 m < ! - HEEHEE Z oE® o M2 3QISAQYH
7 nm ] 4% é vy b 3 S 931 % =
o hlm.l VIIONOYN HIISIHILSIM ODBINE ' ol S
——d —
szt N vesvs > 3 ©
: S :
A olelel ™ #]wouwm o pavjor | | © :
& i TVOSLI00S Joy  3vaan - 80 301S000M
W £ wouviNvie 5
TS G Y £ 1 ¥0 GOOMINNAM - C><; — ¥0 S3Lv1S3 1SHO4
21 m m . N AYMINOLS S 3 B B R TEE T T o ¢
™ - .
£13 =] ~] e~ 0] H3903 2 g 2 7 S156 ¢
) Qy = v o , 533D
- ) S 3 7 F z
&2 2 o
EEwn [=} 1-) - = x
Fdad H z&nama -] = B oz <3 s B
Wi w ¥ m ol w [ SE® w W FOR .
zE28 5 2 ] 15 3oV e e o
i 4 = 1 wa M ¥ 2 g )
-~ = x 3z ;
% R « a3 m . e -
(8] W W NVINE = o 13 P 3
& (=)
: o e A AEIE SE N v mzg o W L4 S
W W 2 & ot s g (U] e
° v K1 B S £ 3 ]
2 3 wl @ myenns N STemamni ] £

LOCATION SKETCH



CONTRACT
STATE OF FLORIDA )
) SS
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)
This Contract, made this day of A.D. 20 , by and between PALM

BEACH COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called the party of the first
part), and H & J CONTRACTING, INC., of WELLINGTON, FL and (his) (its) (their) heirs, executors,
administrators and assigns, (hereinafter called the part of the second part):

WITNESSETH: The party of the second part agrees with the said party of the first part, for
the consideration herein mentioned at his, its or their own proper cost and expense to do all the work
and furnish all necessary labor, materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, services, state
workmen's compensation and unemployment compensation taxes incurred in the performance of the
contract, and means of transportation for the complete construction of:

Stacy Street Improvements, Palm Beach County Project No. 2008904

IN THE AMOUNT OF:

EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THREE AND 82/100
(IN WORDS)

$856,753.82
(IN FIGURES)

in Palm Beach County, Florida, in the manner and to the full extent as set forth in the Contract
Documents therefore and the Contract Documents relative thereto, are made a part of this

agreement as completely as if set forth herein, to the satisfaction of the party of the first part, or its
duly authorized representative.

The said party of the second part further agrees for the consideration herein mentioned to
commence the work adequate forces and equipment within fourteen (14) calendar days of the date
set forth in the "Notice to Proceed”. The time limit for the completion of all work under this contract
shall be as set forth in the Proposal. The date fixing this period upon the calendar shall be
established and stated in the "Notice to Proceed”. After commencement of the work, it shall be
properly dispatched toward completion, to the satisfaction of the Engineer, and shall be fully
completed within the time limit. It is understood and agreed that the time limit for completion of said
work is the essence of the contract and should the contractor fail to complete the work within the
time limit, it is agreed that for such calendar day that any work provided for in these Contract
Documents shall remain incomplete after the time limit has expired, including any official extension of
the time limit; the sum per day given in the contained schedules shall be deducted from monies due
the Contractor, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages and added expense for supervision.

C1




The Contractor shall take into account all contingent work which has to be done by other parties
arising from any cause whatsoever, and shall not plead his want of knowledge of such contingent
work as an excuse for delay in his work, or for its non-performance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Contract to be executed and sealed
the day and year first written above.

ATTEST: ,
SHARON R. BOCK, Clerk and Comptroller PALM BEACH COUNTY, a Political
Subdivision of the State of Florida
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
By: By:
Deputy Clerk John F. Koons, Chairman
APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO TERMS
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY AND CONDITIONS
COUNTY ATTORNEY ENGINEERING
ATTEST Hs+T entracH ng Tnc
. (Corporate Name)
Q v a_ Tlor. da corporation
(Insert state of corporation)

Moy byan sk :dq o

PRINT NAME & TITLE c.*-cce)vo.:u..\ M w
By:

(Signature)

Owo 6 Maen: IC

(Print signatory’s name)

It's: \/('oz P res o) am'

(Print title)

(CORPORATE SEAL)




Office of
Sununmmnuluiﬁmmn

50 South Military yail,
Suite 209

West Pulm Reach, F1 33415
(561) 616-684
FAX: (561) 616-¢ 150
Www pbegov.com whg

Palm Beach C anty
Board of Cou ity
Commission: rv
JefT Koons, Chain un
Burl Awronson, Vi ¢ alman
Karcen 'T. Marcy
Shellcy Vana
Mary McCarty
Jess F. Santamar

Addic L. Greem

County Administ ator

Rohert Weisman, F 1.,

Pitlm been |y €y

4n Kwal Opporiun,
Afllirmarive Action Empl. xor*

SB)
BL)

|(SB)

(HR)

FAX NO. :5616166859

Charles W. Rich, P.E.,

Dec. 10 2008 92:46PM P12

January 8, 2009

Dircctor

Engineering Services Division

Allen Gray - Manger,

Palm Bea County dffice of

Small Business Assistance

Tanoy Williams, Compliance Specialist qfﬁéiéf>
\'_\ e - .

Compliance Review on

Project No. 2008904»

Stacy Street Improvemants

The following is a Compliance Revicw of SBE Participation
on the above-mentjoned project.

Low Bippeg;
Phone:

Bid Opening:
Bid Amount:
Goal:

Goal Achieved:

SBE Partigipation:
Deerpark Develop.
Concrete Experts

2ND Low BIDDER:
Phone;

Bid Amount:

Goal: ‘

Goal Achieved:

SBE Partiai tion:
Wm. D. Adeimy
Southern Transp.

Page 1 of 2
Project #2008904

H&] CONTRACTING, INC.

561-791-~1953
December 23, 2008
$836,392.91

15% Overall

15 36%

$ 40,182,00 4.80%
$.88,332,50 10.56%
$128,514.50 15.36%

HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

407-645-5500
$933,642. 3¢

15% Overall

20.57%

$99,037.00 10.60%
§93‘Q§7,;Q . 97%
3192,094.10 20.57%




(SB)
(WB)
(SB)

FAX NO. :5616166859

3rn Low BIDDER:
Phone:

Rid Amount:
Goal:

Goal Achieved:

SBE Participation:
Universal Survey
RBird’s kye View
Line Tec '

The low bidder, B g

C: Tammy Fields,
File
Page 2 of 2

Project #2008904

Dec. 18 2008 82:47PM P22

GMI CONTRACTING, INC.
954-445-6732
$941, 363,25

15%

14.17%

$20,400.00 2.17%
$ 2,000.00 .21%
$185,000.00

X .60
$11]000,00 _11.79%
§133,400.00 14.17%

Assistant County Altorney




PROJECT NAME: STACY STREET IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008904
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2008
CONTRACT DAYS: 100 CALENDAR DAYS

ITEM

1 MOBILIZATION
2

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (INCLUDES PEDESTRIAN MOT)

3 RECORD DRAWINGS
4 NPDES COMPLIANCE (SEE SP PAGES)
5 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
6 REGULAR EXCAVATION
7 EMBANKMENT (COMPACTED IN PLACE)
8 LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION
9 12" COMPACTED SUBGRADE
10 TYPE B STABILIZATION (FBV 75)(12")
11 OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 1 (4")
12 BASEROCK (8") (2-4" LIFTS)
13 BASEROCK (14") (4-4" LIFTS)
14 TYPE S-1 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1%")
15 TYPE S-III ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1")
16 MILL EXIST. ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" AVG)
17 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-1) (<10')
18 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) (<10')
19 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) (PARTIAL)
20 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-6) (<10)
21 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE J-1) (<10
22 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE J-6) (<10)
23 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE C) (<10
24 MANHOLE (TYPE P-7) (<10
25 MANHOLE (TYPE P-7) (PARTIAL)
26 MANHOLE (TYPE P-8) (<10')
27 MANHOLE (TYPE J-8) (<10')
28 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (15")
29 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (18")
30 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (24")
31 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (30")
32 GONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (36")
33 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (42")

QTYy

O 3 ey

2836
1290
23
691
9489
310
8225
570
8795
5730
4850

W = DD =D NW

3

713
18
267
783
555

3

R2R22AWGLLEL &

nnwnwun
{eee

s g iU g g

H & J CONTRACTING, INC.
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$29,394.75 $29,394.75

$5,670.00 $5,670.00
$23,977.80 $23,977.80
$10,318.14 $10,318.14
$29,929.03 $29,929.03
$3.64 $10,323.04
$1.03 $1,328.70
$37.50 $862.50
$1.66 $1,147.06
$2.31 $21,919.59
$7.84 $2,430.40
$10.36 $85,211.00
$22.34 $12,733.80
$7.99 $70,272.05
$4.58 $26,243.40
$2.02 $9,797.00
$2,111.44 $6,334.32
$2,474.04 $4,948.08
$3,037.35 $3,037.35
$1,991.78 $7,967.12
$3,239.99 $3,239.99
$2,566.80 $2,566.80
$1,669.49 $6,677.96
$2,130.45 $8,521.80
$1,595.81 $1,595.81
$2,252.34 $2,252.34
$3,058.59 $9,175.77
$34.51 $3,761.59
$49.17 $35,058.21
$45.08 $811.44
$54.55 $14,564.85
$71.33 $55,851.39
$80.80 $44,844.00

Page 1 of 12

HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$80,000.00 $80,000.00
$36,600.00 $36,600.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$5,600.00 $5,600.00
$27,000.00 $27,000.00
$3.35 $9,500.60
$13.00 $16,770.00
$34.00 $782.00
$1.80 $1,243.80
$2.00 $18,978.00
$7.50 $2,325.00
$12.00 $98,700.00
$26.00 $14,820.00
$7.35 $64,643.25
$7.60 $43,548.00
$2.80 $13,580.00
$4,028.03 $12,084.09
$2,993.81 $5,987.62
$2,721.64 $2,721.64
$3,211.54 $12,846.16
$4,681.22 $4,681.22
$4,463.49 $4,463.49
$2,014.02 $8,056.08
$1,850.72 $7,402.88
$1,741.85 $1,741.85
$2,014.01 $2,014.01
$3,048.24 $9,144.72
$34.84 $3,797.56
$57.70 $41,140.10
$59.88 $1,077.84
$63.14 $16,858.38
$83.83 $65,638.89
$106.69 $59,212.95

GMI CONTRACTING, INC.

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$47,100.00 $47,100.00 *
$2,100.00 $2,100.00
$7,320.00 $7,320.00
$2,200.00 $2,200.00
$16,555.00 $16,555.00
$6.60 $18,717.60
$3.85 $4,966.50
$48.00 $1,104.00
$1.65 $1,140.15
$4.40 $41,751.60
$7.75 $2,402.50
$13.80 $113,505.00
$21.00 . $11,970.00
$10.50 $92,347.50
$7.90 $45,267.00
$3.55 $17,217.50
$1,770.00 $5,310.00
$3,100.00 $6,200.00
$3,100.00 $3,100.00
$2,995.00 $11,980.00
$5,220.00 $5,220.00
$4,475.00 $4,475.00
$1,570.00 $6,280.00
$2,120.00 $8,480.00
$3,010.00 $3,010.00
- $1,620.00 $1,620.00
$2,780.00 $8,340.00
$23.25 $2,534.25
$30.00 $21,390.00
$39.15 $704.70
$55.00 $14,685.00
$77.50 $60,682.50
$95.00 $52,725.00

AVERAGE

UNIT PRICE

$52,164.92

$14,790.00
$12,099.27
$6,039.38
$24,494.68
$4.53
$5.96
$39.83
$1.70
$2.90
$7.70
$12.05
$23.11
$8.61
$6.69
$2.79
$2,636.49
$2,855.95
$2,953.00
$2,732.77
$4,380.40
$3,835.10
$1,751.17
$2,033.72
$2,115.89
$1,962.12
$2,962.28
$30.87
$45.62
$48.04
$57.56
$77.55
$94.16




PROJECT NAME: STACY STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008904
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2008

CONTRACT DAYS: 100 CALENDAR DAYS H & J CONTRACTING, INC. HUBBARgOC:;!AS'Nr:UCTION GMI CONTRACTING, INC.
AVERAGE
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE

34 CLASS I CONCRETE (ENDWALLS) 3.12 cY $469.68 $1,465.40 $816.49 $2,547.45 $615.00 $1,918.80 $633.72
35

FRENCH DRAINS (18"DIA) (INCL BALLAST ROCK & FILTER) 450 LF $72.29 $32,530.50 $81.65 $36,742.50 $80.00 $36,000.00 $77.98
36 FRENCH DRAINS (248"DIA) (INCL BALLAST ROCK &

FILTER) 355 LF $85.36 $30,302.80 $89.27 $31,690.85 $92.00 $32,660.00 $88.88
37 STORM SEWER PUMPING (EXIST) (<24" TO 48") 200 LF $5.25 $1,050.00 $6.44 $1,288.00 $14.50 $2,900.00 $8.73
38 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (TYPE F) 4549 LF $11.16 $50,766.84 $12.50 $56,862.50 $12.40 $56,407.60 $12.02
39 ENGRAVING CURB FACE 2 EA $210.00 $420.00 $250.00 $500.00 $110.00 $220.00 $190.00
40 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4" THICK) 781 SY $32.40 $25,304.40 $27.00 $21,087.00 $35.25 $27,530.25 $31.55
41 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (6" THICK) 610 Sy $43.66 $26,632.60 $34.00 $20,740.00 $34.00 $20,740.00 $37.22
42 SODDING 2353 SY $1.94 $4,564.82 $1.78 $4,188.34 $3.50 $8,235.50 $2.41
43 SFWMD COMPLETION CERTIFICATION 1 LS $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $1,325.00 $1,325.00 $3,091.67

UTILITY ITEMS

44 4" WM/FM PROTECTED & SUPPORTED 808 LF $5.25 $4,242.00 $2.18 $1,761.44 $3.15 $2,545.20 $3.53
45 8" WM/FM PROTECTED & SUPPORTED 158 LF $5.25 $829.50 $6.53 $1,031.74 $4.85 $766.30 $5.54
46 4" DIP WM VERTICAL DEFLECTION 1 EA $2,182.39 $2,182.39 $3,157.10 $3,157.10 $2,185.00 $2,185.00 $2,508.16
47 8" DIP WM VERTICAL DEFLECTION 7 EA $2,115.35 $14,807.45 $2,095.66 $14,669.62 $2,835.00 $19,845.00 $2,348.67
48 8" DIP WM HORIZONTAL DEFLECTION 4 EA $2,115.35 $8,461.40 $2,095.66 $8,382.64 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,070.34
49 CONFLICT MANHOLE W/4" PIPE AND 12" CASING

(PREMIUM) 3 EA $4,145.61 $12,436.83 $979.79 $2,939.37 $5,230.00 $15,690.00 $3,451.80

CONFLICT MANHOLE W/8" PIPE AND 20" CASING ,
50 (PREMIUM) 7 EA $4,189.86 $29,329.02 $1,088.66 $7,620.62 $6,285.00 $43,995.00 $3,854.51
51 FIRE HYDRANT ADJ TO FINAL GRADE 2 EA $1,954.17 $3,908.34 $762.06 $1,524.12 $6.90 $13.80 $907.71
52 ‘ .

MANHOLE (WATER/WASTEWATER) AD] TO FINAL GRADE 11 EA $536.26 $5,898.86 $435.46 $4,790.06 $320.00 $3,520.00 $430.57
53 RECORD DRAWING (IN STATE PLANE COORDINATES) 1 LS $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,515.00 $5,515.00 $4,438.33
54 SANITARY CLEAN-OUT PROTECTION & ADJUSTMENT TO -

NEW GRADE 1 LS $1,216.76 $1,216.76 $544.33 $544.33 $455.00 $455.00 $738.70
55 SANITARY SERVICE RELOCATION 1 LS $367.88 $367.88 $544.33 $544.33 $1,075.00 $1,075.00 $662.40
56 WATER METER BOX TO BE PROTECTED & ADJUSTED TO

FINAL GRADE 7 EA $315.00 $2,205.00 $108.87 $762.09 $205.00 $1,435.00 $209.62
57 WATER SERVICE RELOCATION W/1%2" PVC SCHED 40 PIPE :

& FITTINGS o 3 EA $1,757.47 $5,272.41 $283.05 $849.15 $295.00 $885.00 $778.51
58 WATER METER/SVC RELOCATION TO R/W 1 EA $215.63 $215.63 $381.03 $381.03 $455.00 $455.00 $350.55

Page 2 of 12

R R I R I T




PROJECT NAME: STACY STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008904
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2008

CONTRACT DAYS: 100 CALENDAR DAYS H & J CONTRACTING, INC. HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION 4y cONTRACTING, INC.
COMPANY
AVERAGE
ITEM QTY UNITS UNITPRICE  AMOUNT  UNITPRICE  AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  UNIT PRICE
59 |
VALVE BOX PROTECTION & ADJUSTMENT TO FINAL GRADE 19 EA $315.00  $5,985.00 $283.05  $5,377.95 $230.00  $4,370.00 $276.02
60 VALVE & MANHOLE SURVEY 1 LS $1,680.00  $1,680.00 $1,500.00  $1,500.00 $275.00 $275.00 $1,151.67
) TOTAL BASE BID E 2 3 3 2 3 3] % K kK Ak k%K $836’392_91 A %k K % Xk Kk $933,642_36 . % % %Kk Kk $941’363.25 * 3% % A 3k oK K K
CONTINGENCY ITEMS E 2 2 ¢ ] % Xk K%k 3 3k Ak KKK E 23233 % %] 3 Ak o 3 ok K Xk L2 3 23 %% tE3 2313 %3 KAk Rk kKK
61 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE J-5) (<10") 1 EA $3,425.38  $3,425.38 $4,028.03  $4,028.03 $2,615.00  $2,615.00 $3,356.14
62 MANHOLE (TYPE J-7) (<10') 1 EA $3,089.91  $3,089.91 $3,157.10  $3,157.10 $2,900.00  $2,900.00 $3,049.00
63 CLASS I CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) 1 o $115.50 $115.50 $1,000.00  $1,000.00 $755.00 $755.00 $623.50
64 STORM SEWER CLEANING (EXISTING) (>24" TO 48") (SEE
5.P.) 200 LF $8.40  $1,680.00 $10.31  $2,062.00 $6.60  $1,320.00 $8.44
65 FLOWABLE FILL | 10 o $472.50  $4,725.00 $315.71  $3,157.10 $170.00  $1,700.00 $319.40
66 NON-MOT VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARD 2  ED $63.00 $126.00 $25.00 $50.00 $330.00 $660.00 $139.33
67 OFF-DUTY OFFICER 100 MH $36.75  $3,675.00 $50.00  $5,000.00 $39.00  $3,900.00 $41.92
68 SUPPORT & PROTECT FM & APPURTENANCES (4") 500 LF $5.25  $2,625.00 $3.27  $1,635.00 $5.50  $2,750.00 $4.67
69 MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) 2  EA $449.56 $899.12 $544.33  $1,088.66 $540.00  $1,080.00 $511.30
' TOTAL CONTINGENCY ITEMS **%x *xx* xxxxe%%  $20,360.91 xxxxke%  $31 177.89 xxsxx%%  §17 680.00 MR
tE2 2331 %]

TOTAL BID **** xxxx XX*kkxx* $856,753.82 ***k%kxxx $954,820.25 *¥EEXXX%  $959,043.25 *

* DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE
BIDS RECEIVED BY: MARK A. SINKHORN, P.E.
BIDS RECORDED BY: JAYNE CANALE, TECHNICAL AIDE

Page 3 of 12




PROJECT NAME: STACY STREET IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NUMBER: 2008904
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2008
CONTRACT DAYS: 100 CALENDAR DAYS

ITEM

1 MOBILIZATION
2

3 RECORD DRAWINGS
4 NPDES COMPLIANCE (SEE SP PAGES)
5 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
6 REGULAR EXCAVATION
7 EMBANKMENT (COMPACTED IN PLACE)
8 LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION
9 12" COMPACTED SUBGRADE
10 TYPE B STABILIZATION (FBV 75)(12")
11 OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 1 (4")
12 BASEROCK (8") (2-4" LIFTS)
13 BASEROCK (14") (4-4" LIFTS)
14 TYPE S-1 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1%:")
15 TYPE S-II ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1")
16 MILL EXIST. ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" AVG)
17 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-1) (<10")
18 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) (<10")
19 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) (PARTIAL)
20 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-6) (<10')
21 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE J-1) (<10')
22 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE 1-6) (<10')
23 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE C) (<10')
24 MANHOLE (TYPE P-7) (<10")
25 MANHOLE (TYPE P-7) (PARTIAL)
26 MANHOLE (TYPE P-8) (<10
27 MANHOLE (TYPE J-8) (<10
28 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (15")
29 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (18")
30 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (24")
31 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (30")
32 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (36")
33 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (42")

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (INCLUDES PEDESTRIAN MOT)

QTY

Pt b b b

2836
1290
23
691
9489
310
8225
570
8795
5730
4850

Wkt = b D= e B W

109
713
18
267
783
555

UNITS

R U g U IS RO S D X X N Rl o r rl

[ g
mm™m

RIO-BAK CORPORATION

UNIT PRICE

$71,000.00

$60,000.00
$10,000.00
$13,000.00
$120,000.00
$5.00
$18.20
$17.50
$10.55
$5.25
$9.25
$14.35
$22.45
$5.00
$3.75
$2.15
$2,430.00
$1,620.00
$1,620.00
$1,620.00
$2,430.00
$2,430.00
$1,215.00
$1,375.00
$1,295.00
$1,500.00
$2,270.00
$24.30
$36.45
$40.50
$44.55
$56.70
$72.90

AMOUNT

$71,000.00

$60,000.00
$10,000.00
$13,000.00
$120,000.00
$14,180.00
$23,478.00

$402.50

$7,290.05
$49,817.25
$2,867.50
$118,028.75
$12,796.50
$43,975.00
$21,487.50
$10,427.50
$7,290.00
$3,240.00
$1,620.00
$6,480.00
$2,430.00
$2,430.00
$4,860.00
$5,500.00
$1,295.00
$1,500.00
$6,810.00
$2,648.70
$25,988.85
$729.00
$11,894.85
$44,396.10
$40,459.50

Page 4 of 12

ROSSO PAVING & DRAINAGE,
INC.

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$105,000.00  $105,000.00
$25,000.00 $25,000.00
$13,000.00 $13,000.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$55,000.00 $55,000.00
$8.10 $22,971.60
$6.80 $8,772.00
$10.00 $230.00
$5.65 $3,904.15
$2.55 $24,196.95
$13.90 $4,309.00
$14.90  $122,552.50
$31.50 $17,955.00
$8.10 $71,239.50
$5.45 $31,228.50
$3.50 $16,975.00
$3,885.00 $11,655.00
$2,890.00 $5,780.00
$2,625.00 $2,625.00
$3,100.00 $12,400.00
$4,515.00 $4,515.00
$4,300.00 $4,300.00
$1,945.00 $7,780.00
$1,785.00 $7,140.00
$1,680.00 $1,680.00
$1,945.00 $1,945.00
$2,940.00 $8,820.00
$33.60 $3,662.40
$56.00 $39,928.00
$58.00 $1,044.00
$61.00 $16,287.00
$81.00 $63,423.00
$103.00 $57,165.00

COMMUNITY ASPHALT
CORPORATION

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$94,366.00 $94,366.00
$44,815.00 $44,815.00
$2,654.00 $2,654.00
$5,329.00 $5,329.00
$41,737.00 $41,737.00
$3.90 $11,060.40
$33.50 $43,215.00
$51.70 $1,189.10
$4.95 $3,420.45
$2.75 $26,094.75
$8.85 $2,743.50
$12.80 $105,280.00
$27.40 $15,618.00
$7.70 $67,721.50
$5.20 $29,796.00
$2.15 $10,427.50
$3,928.00 $11,784.00
$2,920.00 $5,840.00
$2,654.00 $2,654.00
$3,132.00 $12,528.00
$4,565.00 $4,565.00
$4,353.00 $4,353.00
$1,964.00 $7,856.00
$1,805.00 $7,220.00
$1,699.00 $1,699.00
$1,964.00 $1,964.00
$2,973.00 $8,919.00
$34.00 $3,706.00
$56.30 $40,141.90
$58.40 $1,051.20
$61.60 $16,447.20
$81.80 $64,049.40
$104.00 $57,720.00




PROJECT NAME: STACY STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008904
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2008

Page 5 of 12

CONTRACT DAYS: 100 CALENDAR DAYS _ ROSSO PAVING & DRAINAGE, COMMUNITY ASPHALT
RIO-BAK CORPORATION INC. CORPORATION
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

34 CLASS I CONCRETE (ENDWALLS) 3.12 Cy $750.00 $2,340.00 $790.00 $2,464.80 $796.00 $2,483.52
35

FRENCH DRAINS (18"DIA) (INCL BALLAST ROCK & FILTER) 450 LF $56.70 $25,515.00 $79.00 $35,550.00 $79.60 $35,820.00
36 FRENCH DRAINS (248"DIA) (INCL BALLAST ROCK &

FILTER) 355 LF $60.75 $21,566.25 $86.00 $30,530.00 $87.10 $30,920.50
37 STORM SEWER PUMPING (EXIST) (<24" TO 48") 200 LF $5.00 $1,000.00 $5.25 $1,050.00 $5.30 $1,060.00
38 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (TYPE F) 4549 LF $12.50 $56,862.50 $13.00 $59,137.00 $13.80 $62,776.20
39 ENGRAVING CURB FACE 2 EA $250.00 $500.00 $300.00 $600.00 $265.00 $530.00
40 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4" THICK) 781 SY $35.35 $27,608.35 $29.70 $23,195.70 $34.10 $26,632.10
41 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (6" THICK) 610 Sy $33.75 $20,587.50 $33.90 $20,679.00 $45.20 $27,572.00
42 SODDING 2353 SY $1.85 $4,353.05 $1.80 $4,235.40 $2.85 $6,706.05
43 SFWMD COMPLETION CERTIFICATION 1 LS $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $300.00 $300.00 $1,072.00 $1,072.00

UTILITY ITEMS ' '

44 4" WM/FM PROTECTED & SUPPORTED 808 LF $2.00 $1,616.00 $2.10 $1,696.80 $2.10 $1,696.80
45 8" WM/FM PROTECTED & SUPPORTED 158 LF $6.00 $948.00 $6.30 $995.40 $6.35 $1,003.30
46 4" DIP WM VERTICAL DEFLECTION 1 EA $1,620.00 $1,620.00 $3,045.00 $3,045.00 $3,079.00 $3,079.00
47 8" DIP WM VERTICAL DEFLECTION 7 EA $810.00 $5,670.00 $2,020.00 $14,140.00 $2,044.00 $14,308.00
48 8" DIP WM HORIZONTAL DEFLECTION 4 EA $810.00 $3,240.00 $2,020.00 $8,080.00 $2,044.00 $8,176.00
49 CONFLICT MANHOLE W/4" PIPE AND 12" CASING

(PREMIUM) 3 EA $570.00 $1,710.00 $945.00 $2,835.00 $956.00 $2,868.00

CONFLICT MANHOLE W/8" PIPE AND 20" CASING
50 (PREMIUM) 7 EA $720.00 $5,040.00 $1,050.00 $7,350.00 $1,062.00 $7,434.00

~ 51 FIRE HYDRANT ADJ TO FINAL GRADE 2 EA $700.00 $1,400.00 $735.00 $1,470.00 $743.00 $1,486.00

52

MANHOLE (WATER/WASTEWATER) ADJ TO FINAL GRADE 11 EA $360.00 $3,960.00 $420.00 $4,620.00 $425.00 $4,675.00
53 RECORD DRAWING (IN STATE PLANE COORDINATES) 1 LS $6,105.00 $6,105.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,311.00 $2,311.00
54 SANITARY CLEAN-OUT PROTECTION & ADJUSTMENT TO

NEW GRADE 1 LS $405.00 $405.00 $525.00 $525.00 $531.00 $531.00
55 SANITARY SERVICE RELOCATION 1 LS $405.00 $405.00 $525.00 $525.00 $531.00 $531.00
56 WATER METER BOX TO BE PROTECTED & ADJUSTED TO

FINAL GRADE 7 EA $81.00 $567.00 $105.00 $735.00 $106.00 $742.00
57 WATER SERVICE RELOCATION W/1%2" PVC SCHED 40 PIPE

& FITTINGS 3 EA $207.00 $621.00 $275.00 $825.00 $276.00 $828.00
58 WATER METER/SVC RELOCATION TO R/W 1 EA $283.50 $283.50 $370.00 $370.00 $372.00 $372.00




PROJECT NAME: STACY STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008904

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2008
CONTRACT DAYS: 100 CALENDAR DAYS

ITEM QTY UNITS

59
VALVE BOX PROTECTION & ADJUSTMENT TO FINAL GRADE 19  EA
60 VALVE & MANHOLE SURVEY . 1 LS
TOTAL BASE BID **** *%%x
CONTINGENCY ITEMS EEEE EEAK
61 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE J-5) (<10') 1 EA
62 MANHOLE (TYPE J-7) (<10") 1 EA
63 CLASS I CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) 1 cY
64 STORM SEWER CLEANING (EXISTING) (>24" TO 48") (SEE
S.p.) 200 LF
.65 FLOWABLE FILL 10 oy
66 NON-MOT VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARD 2 ED
67 OFF-DUTY OFFICER 100 MH
68 SUPPORT & PROTECT FM & APPURTENANCES (4") 500 LF
69 MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) 2 EA

TOTAL CONTINGENCY ITEMS **x*x*
TOTAL BID ***x*

* DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE
BIDS RECEIVED BY: MARK A. SINKHORN, P.E.
BIDS RECORDED BY: JAYNE CANALE, TECHNICAL AIDE

L2 2 ]
x %k Kk

UNIT PRICE

$162.00

A2k kK
L3323 £ 20

$3,700.00
$2,900.00
$700.00

$8.00
$290.00
$26.25
$52.50
$3.00
$500.00

AR A kK
X K ok X Ak kK

RIO-BAK CORPORATION

AMOUNT

$3,078.00
$3,675.00

$951,623.70

222 %3 13

$3,700.00
$2,900.00
$700.00

$1,600.00
$2,900.00
$52.50
$5,250.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$19,602.50

$971,226.20

Page 6 of 12

ROSSO PAVING & DRAINAGE,
INC.

- UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$275.00 $5,225.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
*xxkxxx 41 008,162.70

9K e A ok kK k XAERKKE
$3,885.00 $3,885.00
$3,045.00 $3,045.00
$735.00 $735.00
$8.40 $1,680.00
$305.00 $3,050.00
$60.00 $120.00
$45.00 $4,500.00
$3.15 $1,575.00
$525.00 $1,050.00
' IIITT $19,640.00

¥rkkx%x  $1,027,802.70

COMMUNITY ASPHALT
CORPORATION

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$276.00 $5,244.00
$664.00 $664.00
*xxxxxx  $1 009,486.37
ok KK bbbl bl
$3,700.00 $3,700.00
$2,900.00 $2,900.00
$650.00 $650.00
$8.00 $1,600.00
$290.00 $2,900.00
$35.00 $70.00
$40.00 $4,000.00
$3.00 $1,500.00
$500.00 $1,000.00
XK KKR $18,320.00
*xkkkkx  $1,027,806.37




PROJECT NAME: STACY STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008904

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2008 :
FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS,

CONTRACT DAYS: 100 CALENDAR DAYS RANGER CONSTRUCTION
INDUSTRIES, INC. WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. INC.
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $198,000.00 $198,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $127,000.00 $127,000.00
2
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (INCLUDES PEDESTRIAN MOT) 1 LS $70,800.00 $70,800.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 - $51,000.00 $51,000.00
3 RECORD DRAWINGS 1 LS $8,650.00 $8,650.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 .$32,000.00 $32,000.00
4 NPDES COMPLIANCE (SEE SP PAGES) 1 LS $5,590.00 $5,590.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,900.00 $5,900.00
5 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS $40,400.00 $40,400.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $129,000.00 $129,000.00
6 REGULAR EXCAVATION _ 2836 CY $9.50 $26,942.00 $12.00 $34,032.00 $8.00 $22,688.00
7 EMBANKMENT (COMPACTED IN PLACE) 1290 CY $4.65 $5,998.50 $14.00 $18,060.00 $18.00 $23,220.00
8 LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION 23 cY $20.00 $460.00 $40.00 $920.00 $25.00 $575.00
9 12" COMPACTED SUBGRADE 691 SY $1.15 $794.65 $4.25 $2,936.75 $2.00 $1,382.00
10 TYPE B STABILIZATION (FBV 75)(12") 9489  SY $7.40 $70,218.60 $4.25 $40,328.25 $7.00 $66,423.00
11 OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 1 (4") 310 sy $33.70 $10,447.00 $20.00 $6,200.00 $44.00 $13,640.00
12 BASEROCK (8") (2-4" LIFTS) 8225  SY $13.55 $111,448.75 $18.00 $148,050.00 $15.00 $123,375.00
13 BASEROCK (14") (4-4" LIFTS) 570 SY $27.95 $15,931.50 $30.00 $17,100.00 $24.00 $13,680.00
14 TYPE S-1 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1%2") 8795 SY $8.80 $77,396.00 $18.00 $158,310.00 $11.00 $96,745.00
15 TYPE S-IIT ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1") 5730 SY $6.65 $38,104.50 $12.00 $68,760.00 $8.00 $45,840.00
16 MILL EXIST. ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" AVG) 4850  SY $2.10 $10,185.00 $2.50 $12,125.00 $3.00 $14,550.00
17 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-1) (<10") 3 EA $4,350.00 $13,050.00 $6,655.00 $19,965.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00
18 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) (<10') 2 EA $3,240.00 $6,480.00 $3,872.00 $7,744.00 $3,400.00 $6,800.00
19 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) (PARTIAL) 1 EA $2,940.00 $2,940.00 $3,025.00 $3,025.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00
20 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-6) (<10') 4 EA $3,470.00 $13,880.00 $4,600.00 $18,400.00 $4,800.00 $19,200.00
21 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE J-1) (<10') 1 EA $5,060.00 $5,060.00 $10,285.00 $10,285.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00
22 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE J-6) (<10') 1 EA $4,820.00 $4,820.00 $6,655.00 $6,655.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00
23 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE C) (<10") 4 EA $2,180.00 $8,720.00 $2,420.00 $9,680.00 $2,200.00 $8,800.00
24 MANHOLE (TYPE P-7) (<10") 4 EA $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,420.00 $9,680.00 $3,300.00 $13,200.00
25 MANHOLE (TYPE P-7) (PARTIAL) 1 EA $1,880.00 $1,880.00 $1,936.00 $1,936.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00
26 MANHOLE (TYPE P-8) (<10') 1 EA $2,180.00 $2,180.00 $2,420.00 $2,420.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00
27 MANHOLE (TYPE J-8) (<10') 3 EA $3,290.00 $9,870.00 $4,840.00 $14,520.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00
28 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (15") 109 LF $37.65 $4,103.85 $42.00 $4,578.00 $71.00 $7,739.00
29 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (18") 713 LF $62.35 $44,455.55 $42.00 $29,946.00 $76.00 $54,188.00
30 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (24") 18 LF $64.70 $1,164.60 $67.00 $1,206.00 $85.00 $1,530.00
31 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (30") 267 LF $68.25 $18,222.75 $85.00 $22,695.00 $97.00 $25,899.00
32 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (36") 783 LF $90.60 $70,939.80 $97.00 $75,951.00 $112.00 $87,696.00
33 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (42") 555 LF $115.00 $63,825.00 $99.00 $54,945.00 $123.00 $68,265.00

Page 7 of 12




PROJECT NAME: STACY STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008904

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2008 '
FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS,

CONTRACT DAYS: 100 CALENDAR DAYS RANGER CONSTRUCTION
INDUSTRIES, INC. WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. INC.
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
34 CLASS I CONCRETE (ENDWALLS) 312 ¢y $882.00 $2,751.84 $725.00 $2,262.00 $1,800.00 $5,616.00
35 '
FRENCH DRAINS (18"DIA) (INCL BALLAST ROCK & FILTER) 450 LF $88.25 $39,712.50 $103.00 $46,350.00 $124.00 $55,800.00
36 FRENCH DRAINS (248"DIA) (INCL BALLAST ROCK &
FILTER) ' 355 LF $96.45 $34,239.75 $121.00 $42,955.00 $133.00 $47,215.00
37 STORM SEWER PUMPING (EXIST) (<24" TO 48") 200 LF $0.60 $120.00 $11.00 $2,200.00 $6.00 . $1,200.00
38 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (TYPE F) 4549 |F $13.60 $61,866.40 $22.00 $100,078.00 $15.00 $68,235.00
" 39 ENGRAVING CURB FACE 2 EA $294.00 $588.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $305.00 $610.00
40 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4" THICK) 781 SY $39.05 $30,498.05 $30.00 $23,430.00 $33.00 $25,773.00
41 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (6" THICK) 610  SY $61.25 $37,362.50 $41.00 $25,010.00 $44.00 $26,840.00
42 SODDING 2353  SY $6.80 $16,000.40 $2.72 $6,400.16 $4.00 $9,412.00
43 SFWMD COMPLETION CERTIFICATION 1 LS $2,350.00 $2,350.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,270.00 $4,270.00
UTILITY ITEMS '
44 4" WM/FM PROTECTED & SUPPORTED 808 LF $2.35 $1,898.80 $12.00 $9,696.00 $4.00 $3,232.00
45 8" WM/FM PROTECTED & SUPPORTED 158 LF $7.05 $1,113.90 $15.00 $2,370.00 $4.00 $632.00
46 4" DIP WM VERTICAL DEFLECTION 1 EA $3,410.00 $3,410.00 $4,350.00 $4,350.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00
47 8" DIP WM VERTICAL DEFLECTION 7 EA $2,260.00 $15,820.00 $4,840.00 $33,880.00 $3,200.00 $22,400.00
48 8" DIP WM HORIZONTAL DEFLECTION 4 EA $2,260.00 $9,040.00 $4,235.00 $16,940.00 $3,200.00 $12,800.00
49 CONFLICT MANHOLE W/4" PIPE AND 12" CASING
(PREMIUM) 3 EA $1,060.00 $3,180.00 $3,025.00 $9,075.00 $3,700.00 $11,100.00
CONFLICT MANHOLE W/8" PIPE AND 20" CASING
50 (PREMIUM) 7 EA $1,180.00 $8,260.00 $3,400.00 $23,800.00 $3,900.00 $27,300.00
51 FIRE HYDRANT ADJ TO FINAL GRADE 2 EA $824.00 $1,648.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $600.00 $1,200.00
52 , AR ]
MANHOLE (WATER/WASTEWATER) ADJ TO FINAL GRADE 11 EA $471.00 $5,181.00 $370.00 $4,070.00 $200.00 $2,200.00
53 RECORD DRAWING (IN STATE PLANE COORDINATES) 1 LS $5,760.00 $5,760.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
54 SANITARY CLEAN-OUT PROTECTION & ADJUSTMENT TO ,
NEW GRADE 1 LS $588.00 $588.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $240.00 $240.00
55 SANITARY SERVICE RELOCATION 1 LS $588.00 $588.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00
56 WATER METER BOX TO BE PROTECTED & ADJUSTED TO |
FINAL GRADE ) 7 EA $118.00 $826.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 |
57 WATER SERVICE RELOCATION W/1%2" PVC SCHED 40 PIPE .
& FITTINGS 3 EA $306.00 $918.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00
58 WATER METER/SVC RELOCATION TO R/W 1 EA $412.00 $412.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Page 8 of 12




PROJECT NAME: STACY STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008904
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2008

CONTRACT DAYS: 100 CALENDAR DAYS RANGER CONSTRUCTION , FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS,
INDUSTRIES, INC. WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. INC.
ITEM QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
59
VALVE BOX PROTECTION & ADJUSTMENT TO FINAL GRADE 19  EA $306.00 $5,814.00 $250.00 $4,750.00 $220.00 $4,180.00
60 VALVE & MANHOLE SURVEY 1 LS $2,470.00 $2,470.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00
TOTAL BASE BID **** *%%x *kkxx%%  ¢1 263,375.19 *xxxx%%  §1 358 169,16 * EXERXEE ¢ 449,190.00,
CONHNGENCY ITEMS kKK  Kkkk 3 2K A A %k ok 2k 3% % A A Xk ok K K 2 3K K Xk ko % A Kk Kk 3 K %k K ok Kk L2 3 2 2 3% ]
61 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE J-5) (<10") 1 EA $4,350.00 $4,350.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00
62 MANHOLE (TYPE J-7) (<10 1 EA $3,410.00 $3,410.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00
63 CLASS I CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) 1 cY $824.00 $824.00 $180.00 $180.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
64 STORM SEWER CLEANING (EXISTING) (>24" TO 48") (SEE
S.p.) 200 LF $8.55 $1,710.00 $25.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $2,000.00
65 FLOWABLE FILL 10 c $341.00 $3,410.00 $225.00 $2,250.00 $250.00 $2,500.00
66 NON-MOT VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARD 2 ED $58.80 $117.60 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $61.00 $122.00
‘67 OFF-DUTY OFFICER 100 MH- $71.75 $7,175.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $80.00 $8,000.00
68 SUPPORT & PROTECT FM 8 APPURTENANCES (4") 500 LF $3.55 $1,775.00 $6.00 $3,000.00 $4.00 $2,000.00
69 MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) 2 EA $588.00 $1,176.00 $350.00 $700.00 $850.00 $1,700.00
TOTAL CONTINGENCY ITEMS ***% #xxx XX KRN $23,947.60 ERXXKRR $31,430.00 EERKAAR $26,022.00
TOTAL BID **** xxxx *xkxx%%  §1 287,322.79 *EkXXX% 1 389 500,16 * XRKXKRE  £1 475,212 .00

* DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE
BIDS RECEIVED BY: MARK A. SINKHORN, P.E.
BIDS RECORDED BY: JAYNE CANALE, TECHNICAL AIDE

Page 9 of 12




PROJECT NAME: STACY STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008904

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2008
CONTRACT DAYS: 100 CALENDAR DAYS

ITEM

1 MOBILIZATION
2
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (INCLUDES PEDESTRIAN MOT)
3 RECORD DRAWINGS
4 NPDES COMPLIANCE (SEE SP PAGES)
5 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
6 REGULAR EXCAVATION
7 EMBANKMENT (COMPACTED IN PLACE)
8 LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION
9 12" COMPACTED SUBGRADE
10 TYPE B STABILIZATION (FBV 75)(12")
11 OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 1 (4")
12 BASEROCK (8") (2-4" LIFTS)
13 BASEROCK (14") (4-4" LIFTS)
14 TYPE S-1 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1%:")
15 TYPE S-IIT ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (1)
16 MILL EXIST. ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" AVG)
17 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-1) (<10')
18 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) (<10')
19 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-5) (PARTIAL)
20 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE P-6) (<10)
21 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE J-1) (<10')
22 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE J-6) (<10")
23 INLETS (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE C) (<10")
24 MANHOLE (TYPE P-7) (<10')
25 MANHOLE (TYPE P-7) (PARTIAL)
26 MANHOLE (TYPE P-8) (<10
27 MANHOLE (TYPE 1-8) (<10
28 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (15")
29 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (18")
30 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (24")
31 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (30")
32 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (36")
33 CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (42")

QTY

Pt pd pb e

2836
1290
23
691
9489
310
8225
570
8795
5730
4850

W = D D= A NW

109
713
18
267
783
555

UNITS

R22AAWGGLEL &

hELGhhLEREECERERERER

ENCO, LLC

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$12,000.00 $12,000.00
$12,000.00 $12,000.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$15,500.00 $15,500.00
$90,500.00 $90,500.00
$13.00 $36,868.00
$30.00 $38,700.00
$13.00 $299.00
$3.00 $2,073.00
$4.00 $37,956.00
$3.60 $1,116.00
$20.40  $167,790.00
$35.00 $19,950.00
$11.00 $96,745.00
$11.00 $63,030.00
$3.00 $14,550.00
$2,980.00 $8,940.00
$3,740.00 $7,480.00
$3,600.00 $3,600.00
$4,000.00 .$16,000.00
$3,600.00 $3,600.00
$5,300.00 $5,300.00
$3,200.00 $12,800.00
$3,000.00 $12,000.00
$2,000.00 $2,000.00
$3,200.00 $3,200.00
$4,200.00 $12,600.00
$115.00 $12,535.00
$80.00 $57,040.00
$92.00 $1,656.00
$106.00 $28,302.00
$134.00 $104,922.00
$146.00 $81,030.00

Page 10 of 12

ASPHALT CONSULTANTS, INC.

UNIT PRICE
$144,000.00

$30,000.00
$9,600.00
$6,000.00
$64,800.00
$16.00
$16.00
$25.00
$13.00
$21.00
$19.00
$30.00
$36.00
$8.70
$7.00
$3.00
$7,000.00
$4,000.00
$3,000.00
$4,200.00
$10,000.00
$5,500.00
$2,300.00
$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$2,400.00
$3,900.00
$48.00
$53.00
$78.00
$97.00
$115.00
$129.00

AMOUNT
$144,000.00

$30,000.00
$9,600.00
$6,000.00
$64,800.00
$45,376.00
$20,640.00
$575.00
$8,983.00
$199,269.00
$5,890.00
$246,750.00
$20,520.00
$76,516.50
$40,110.00
$14,550.00
$21,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,000.00
$16,800.00
$10,000.00
$5,500.00
$9,200.00
$12,000.00
$3,500.00
$2,400.00
$11,700.00
$5,232.00
$37,789.00
$1,404.00
$25,899.00
$90,045.00
$71,595.00




PROJECT NAME: STACY STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008904

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2008
CONTRACT DAYS: 100 CALENDAR DAYS

ITEM

34 CLASS I CONCRETE (ENDWALLS)

35
FRENCH DRAINS (18"DIA) (INCL BALLAST ROCK & FILTER)

36 FRENCH DRAINS (248"DIA) (INCL BALLAST ROCK &
FILTER)

37 STORM SEWER PUMPING (EXIST) (<24" TO 48")

38 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (TYPE F)

39 ENGRAVING CURB FACE

40 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (4" THICK)

41 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (6" THICK)

42 SODDING

43 SFWMD COMPLETION CERTIFICATION

UTILITY ITEMS

44 4" WM/FM PROTECTED & SUPPORTED

45 8" WM/FM PROTECTED & SUPPORTED

46 4" DIP WM VERTICAL DEFLECTION

47 8" DIP WM VERTICAL DEFLECTION

48 8" DIP WM HORIZONTAL DEFLECTION

49 CONFLICT MANHOLE W/4" PIPE AND 12" CASING
(PREMIUM) x -
CONFLICT MANHOLE W/8" PIPE AND 20" CASING

50 (PREMIUM)

51 FIRE HYDRANT ADJ TO FINAL GRADE

52
MANHOLE (WATER/WASTEWATER) ADJ TO FINAL GRADE

53 RECORD DRAWING (IN STATE PLANE COORDINATES)

54 SANITARY CLEAN-OUT PROTECTION & ADJUSTMENT TO
NEW GRADE

55 SANITARY SERVICE RELOCATION

56 WATER METER BOX TO BE PROTECTED & ADJUSTED TO
FINAL GRADE

57 WATER SERVICE RELOCATION W/1%2" PVC SCHED 40 PIPE
& FITTINGS

58 WATER METER/SVC RELOCATION TO R/W

R R T

QTY
3.12

450

UNITS

| ol [
m | m

hREG

¥ 2 Gk G¥ £T F ¥o@gq

ENCO, LLC

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$600.00 $1,872.00
$171.00 56 950.00
$18200 (o4 00000
$24.00 $4,800.00
$13.00  $59,137.00
$478.00 $956.00
$40.00  $31,240.00
$64.00  $39,040.00
$8.00  $18,824.00
$960.00 $960.00
$12.00 $9,696.00
$18.00 $2,844.00
$3,000.00 $3,000.00
$3,600.00  $25,200.00
$3,600.00  $14,400.00
$6,600.00 (1000000
$6/600.00 (46 200.00
$2,400.00 $4,800.00
$1,20000 .3 500.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00
$17,900.00 (.. 000 00
$9,200.00 $9,200.00
$240.00 $1,680.00
$1,200.00 $3,600.00
$718.00 $718.00

Page 11 of 12

UNIT PRICE

$1,100.00
$121.00

$131.00

$6.00 -

$17.00
$420.00
$48.00

$59.00

$10.00
$1,800.00

$8.00
$8.00

$2,400.00

$3,200.00
$2,700.00

$7,700.00

$8,500.00
$1,100.00

$130.00
$1,200.00

$350.00
$850.00

$400.00

$725.00
$725.00

ASPHALT CONSULTANTS, INC.

AMOUNT

$3,432.00
$54,450.00

$46,505.00
$1,200.00
$77,333.00
$840.00
$37,488.00
$35,990.00
$23,530.00
$1,800.00

$6,464.00
$1,264.00
$2,400.00
$22,400.00
$10,800.00

$23,100.00

$59,500.00
$2,200.00

$1,430.00
$1,200.00

$350.00
$850.00

$2,800.00

$2,175.00
$725.00




PROJECT NAME: STACY STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER: 2008904

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2008
CONTRACT DAYS: 100 CALENDAR DAYS

ITEM QTY UNITS
59 -
VALVE BOX PROTECTION & ADJUSTMENT TO FINAL GRADE 19 EA
60 VALVE & MANHOLE SURVEY ‘ 1 LS
TOTAL BASE BID **** xxxx
\ CONTINGENCY ITEMS R
61 INLETS (CURB) (TYPE J-5) (<10") 1 EA
62 MANHOLE (TYPE 3-7) (<10') | 1 EA
63 CLASS I CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) 1 cY

64 STORM SEWER CLEANING (EXISTING) (>24" TO 48") (SEE

S.p.) 200 LF
65 FLOWABLE FILL 10
66 NON-MOT VARIABLE MESSAGE BOARD 2 ED
67 OFF-DUTY OFFICER 100 MH
68 SUPPORT & PROTECT FM & APPURTENANCES (4") 500 LF
69 MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) 2 EA

TOTAL CONTINGENCY ITEMS **** xx%x
TOTAL BID **** kxxx

* DENOTES CORRECTED FIGURE
BIDS RECEIVED BY: MARK A. SINKHORN, P.E.
BIDS RECORDED BY: JAYNE CANALE, TECHNICAL AIDE

3 K 3k Ak kK

ENCO, LLC

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$240.00 $4,560.00
$2,400.00 $2,400.00
*XEEXE%  $1 468 669.00
% K kK K KK Kk E2 32 1% 3
$4,700.00 $4,700.00
$4,700.00 $4,700.00
$600.00 '$600.00
$10.00 $2,000.00
$240.00 $2,400.00
$30.00 $60.00
$42.00 $4,200.00
$12.00 $6,000.00
$600.00 $1,200.00
KKKk K $25,860.00

$1,494,529.00

Page 12 of 12

3 XK 3 Ak ok ok

ASPHALT CONSULTANTS, INC.
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$230.00 $4,370.00
$6,000.00 $6,000.00
*rkxtxx 41 699,239.50

X KKk Kk ok 3K %k K K
$6,000.00 $6,000.00
$4,800.00 $4,800.00
$1,200.00 $1,200.00
$18.00 $3,600.00
$175.00 $1,750.00
$50.00 $100.00
$48.00 $4,800.00
$8.00 $4,000.00
$700.00 $1,400.00
3K KRR $27,650.00

$1,726,889.50



